Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 » 2 I B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Company number

High Court of Justice

Dawnay, Day Structured Investments 5193088
Limited
In the Court case number

11075 of 2008

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full I/We (a)
name(s) and Melvyn Julian Carter John Alfred George Alexander
address(es) of Carter Backer Winter LLP Carter Backer Winter LLP
administralor(s} Enterprise House Enterprise House

21 Buckle Street 21 Buckle Street

London London

E1 8NN E1 8NN

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
(b) Insert date {b) 10 June 2009 (b) 21 October 2009
Signed (y L& % "“—/l/\
Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated UL AN— (O~ O o(

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
infoermation in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

IR -

27/1 0/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

-
<[
o
)]
Lt
=
-

John Alfred George Alexander
Carter Backer Winter LLP
Enterprise House

21 Buckle Street

London
E1 8NN

020 7309 3800
DX Number DX : 513 LONDON/CITY DX Exchange

" | When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050
Cardiff




In the High Court of Justice 11075 of 2008

DAWNAY, DAY STRUCTURED INVESTMENTS LIMITED (In Administration)
) (*The Company”}
Registered Office: Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London, E1 8NN
Company Number: 5193088

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' COMBINED PROGRESS AND FINAL REPORT
PURSUANT TO RULES 2.47 AND 2.117 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

Melvyn Carter and I, of Carter Backer Winter LLP, Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London E1
8NN, were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company by its Directors’ on 10 December 2008.
We were appointed to act jointly and severally in the exercising of any and all functions exercisable
by an Administrator appointed under the provisions of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as
amended (“The Act”}.

The objective of the Administration, as defined in paragraph 3{1)(a} of Schedule B1 of the Act, was
to rescue the Company as a going concern. This can no longer be achieved resulting in the revised
proposals. The objective of the Administration is now defined in paragraph 3(1)(b) of the Schedule
B1 of the Act is to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would have
been likely if the Company were wound up (without first having been in Administration).

It was originally agreed that we would propose a Creditors’ Voluntary Arrangement. However, it
was evident from the information received relating to the shares and loans of Sanary that it will take
some considerable time to realise the Company’s assets and which can best be undertaken in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation.

An abstract of our period and final Receipts and Payments account is attached for your attention.
Asset Realisations

A summary of our receipts and payments account is attached which provides a comparison with the
Directors’ statement of affairs ("SofA”). Cash at Bank of £575 has been recovered.

Whilst no recoveries have yet been made in respect of the Sanary loans and shares, matters are
progressing to ensure an orderly recovery of those assets are dealt with in a delicate manner in
order to protect the value of those investments.

Creditors

The Directors’ statement of affairs listed liabilities totailling £2,131,537. We have received claims
totalling £1,539,864. No adjudication of these claims received to date has been undertaken as
there are insufficient recoveries to enable a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors. This will be
undertaken during the subsequent Liquidation if and when there are sufficient funds to enable a
dividend to be paid. Please see that attached schedule to confirm you have submitted a proof of
debt.

Administrators’ Remuneration

At a meeting of creditors held on 17 February 2009, the creditors resolved that the Joint
Administrators’ remuneration would be fixed on the basis of time properly spent by the loint
Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration, to be charged at
Carter Backer Winter LLP's standard charge our rate for this type of work, and to be drawn as and
when funds are available.

To date my firm has incurred time costs of £54,017, plus disbursements of £524 of which I have
received £123. No fees have been drawn. Any unsettled Administration costs will be a prior claim
on the liquidation assets. In addition, creditors approved a resolution to allow us to draw our pre-
appointment time totalling £2,087 plus VAT.

The Company is not registered for VAT and therefore, VAT is not recoverable.




In the High Court of Justice 11075 of 2008

DAWNAY, DAY STRUCTURED INVESTMENTS LIMITED {(In Administration)
{"The Company”)
Registered Office: Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London, E1 8NN
Company Number: 5193088

The approved revised proposals envisaged that the Company would exit Administration by moving
to Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation. Melvyn Julian Carter and I will be appointed the Joint Liquidators
in accordance with the agreed proposals. Notice of this will be circulated in due course.

Dated: 21 Oct r.3009

A

J A G ALEXANDER
JOINT ADMINISTRATOR




In the High Court of Justice

Appendix 1

No. 11075 of 2008

Dawnay, Day Structured Investments Limited
In Administration

Joint Administrators' Final Receipts and Payments
for the period 10 December 2008 to 21 October 2009

SofA
£

Receipts
Investments

Sanary/Kolonada Nil
Inter Company Loan

Sanary/Kolonada 693,354.00
Cash at Bank 510.00

Bank Interest Gross

Payments
Office Holders Expenses

Joint Administrators’ Disburesments {Storage)
Irrecoverable VAT

BALANCE

MADE UP OF
Cash at Bank

To Period End To Period End Total
09 June 2009 21 October 2009
E £ £
575.04 - 575.04
1.12 0.95 2.07
576.16 0.95 577.11
- 123.50 123.50
7.08 7.08 14.16
1.06 10.44 11.50
8.14 141.02 149.16
568.02 140.07 427.95
427.95




-

In the High Court of Justice

Appendix 2

No. 11075 of 2008

Dawnay, Day Structured Investments Limited
In Administration

Schedule of Claims Received

Barclays Bank Plc

Dawnay, Day International Limited

Dawnay, Day International Limited

Dawnay, Day Structured Investments II Limited
Fitzgerald Securities Limited - In Liquidation
HM Revenue & Customs

HM Revenue & Customs

Maplesilver Limited

Totalassist Company Limited

Sof A

1,171,246.61
190.00
100.00
480,000.00

480,000.00

Claim
1,059,863.59

480,000.00

£2,131,536.61

£1,539,863.59




Appendix 3

082S

00'S Saed DULBOMSG

0092 994 yo1esg

00°0E $504 Unoo

0529 Bursniaapy

00°00% puog Asusajosu]
3 SJUWASINGSIQ

S1'€01'953 GLE06'T3 00°65L'CE3 05°€5Z3 00°G0L'LL3
¥l'e823 GL'£01'983 91961 1428 £0°001 590 LEEY
292823 GZLL0'VG3 £l°161 1225 0976 G690 11°0F
65'GPEF 00'SL1'L3 or'e or'o 00'e 000 00'L
19°09E3 0529¥'L1L3 og'ie 09t oT°L) 000 00°€l
125923 05'299'53 £'12 06°L 0E'LL 000 FANA
00°5EV3 00°GEv3 00’} ooo 000 o'l
09°20v3 00°G98'e3 096 0L0 06°0 000 oo'e
02'81E3 00'589°1Z3 5189 S6°01 0Z'0s 000 oL
0003 000F 80°01 80°01 00’0 00’0 00°0
08Z1E3 6Z'ZT1'63 eL’Sk 801z 0091 59'0 008
080463 05'980'Z3 £9°G 00’0 er'e 000 0ze
09°0LE3 05'980'Z3 £9°G 000 £’z 00'0 oce
fumon sbesany | S00M0L | simonwior | R IUC TS | e iomp | oo | e

Y

ficbBajeq safodw3 1ad 150D

UOHEXE |

$19$SY JO UONESIEaY
{uonesyenbsig-uoN) suonebyseau
saakojdwy

sic)pal)

asuendwen

Bunaiysen

Bujuuerd pue uoneNSILILPY

jusunuioddy-aid

600Z 4900120 LZ O} 00T J2quIade( 01 PolIad ay} 104

Arewwng ing abreys pue awn

600Z 40 SL0LL "ON @ansnp jo unod ybiy ayl u)
uolENSILIWPY U) - AL SluswSaau] painanag Aeq ‘Aeume




